CITY OF NEWTON

IN CITY COUNCIL

April 18, 2023

ORDERED:

That, in accordance with the recommendation of the Programs & Services Committee

through its Chair Joshua Krintzman, the following item be and is hereby approved by the City

Council:

#171-22 Request for approval to proceed with the process of updating the City Seal <u>HER_HONOR_THE_MAYOR</u> requesting authorization to advance the City Seal Working Group's recommendation to update the City Seal.

Condition: A member of the City Council shall be chosen by the City Council President to serve as a member of the City Seal Working Group.

Under Suspension of Rules Readings Waived and Approved 21 yeas 0 nays 3 absent (Councilors Grossman, Humphrey and Oliver)

Moore

City Clerk

tuller

(SGD) RUTHANNE FULLER Mayor

Date: 5/9/2023